
 
Science and Technology Development Project 

Avenida Ho Chi Minh, nº 201, Centro Nacional de Investigação Científica, Maianga, Luanda – Angola   
Page 1 of 3 

REPUBLIC OF ANGOLA 
MINISTRY OF HIGHER EDUCATION, SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND INNOVATION 

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 
 

PUBLICATION OF AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES 
 

STDP FINANCIAL AUDIT SERVICES FOR FISCAL YEARS 2023, 2024, 2025 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

Publication date: 15 August 2024 
Country: Republic of Angola 

Executing Agency: 
Science and Technology Development Project - 
Ministry of Higher Education, Science, Technology 
and Innovation 

Name of Project: Science and Technology Development Project 
Loan Number: 2000130014332 

Name of Request for Proposals (RFP): STDP Financial Audit Services for fiscal years 2023, 
2024 and 2025 

Selection Method: Least Cost Selection (LCS) 
 

Date of Publication of REOI: 21 December 2023 
Date of RFP issue to consultants: 20 March 2024 
Technical Proposals opening date: 18 April 2024 at 10:15 AM (local time) 
Financial Proposals opening date 28 May 2024 at 10:00 PM (local time) 
Date of approval by the Bank of the draft 
negotiated Contract: 13 August 2024 

 
Name of Selected Consultant: PricewaterhouseCoopers (Angola), Limitada 
Nationality: Angola 

Address: 
Torre X, Rua Manuel Fernandes Caldeira, nº 5, 10º 
andar Bairro dos Coqueiros, Luanda, República de 
Angola 

Contract Award Price: 
USD 39,861.00 (Thirty-nine thousand, eight hundred 
and sixty-one United States of America Dollars), 
exclusive of local indirect taxes. 

Contract Start date: After signing of the Contract by both Parties.    
Contract Duration: Twenty-Seven (27) months. 

Summary of Scope of Contract Awarded: 

To conduct an audit on the Annual Science and 
Technology Development Project Financial 
Statements, covering the following fiscal years: 2023, 
2024 and 2025. 



 
Science and Technology Development Project 

Avenida Ho Chi Minh, nº 201, Centro Nacional de Investigação Científica, Maianga, Luanda – Angola   
Page 2 of 3 

Total Number of Proposals Received: 5 (five) 
 

 

 
Name: RCA – Rosa Correia & Associados – SROC, SA 
Nationality: Portuguese 

Address: Avenida Duque D’Ávila, 185, 5º - 1050-082 – Lisboa, 
Portugal 

Technical Points: 84.2 
Evaluated Price: EUR 119,187.00 (USD 129,913.83) 
Ranking: 5th   

 
Name: Ernst & Young Audit & Associados – SROC, SA 
Nationality: Portuguese 
Address: Av. República 90 - 6º, 1600-206 Lisboa, Portugal 
Technical Points: 95.0 
Evaluated Price: USD 50,004.00 
Ranking: 2nd  

 

For each Consultant:  

Name: SARB & Associates 
Nationality: Indian 

Address: 404, Second Floor, Patparganj Industrial Estate, New 
Delhi – 110092 – India 

Technical Points: 94.3 
Evaluated Price: USD 86,700.00 
Ranking: 4th     

Name: Price WaterhouseCoopers (Angola), Limitada 
Nationality: Angolan 

Address: 
Torre X, Rua Manuel Fernandes Caldeira, nº 5, 10º 
andar Bairro dos Coqueiros, Luanda, República de 
Angola 

Technical Points: 81.2 
Evaluated Price: USD 39,861.00 
Ranking: 1st  

Name: Deloitte & Touche Auditores, Lda 
Nationality: Angolan 

Address: Condominio Cidade Financeira, Via S8, 4 - 5º, 
Luanda, Angola 

Technical Points: 78.5 
Evaluated Price: EUR 56,200.00 (USD 61,258.00) 
Ranking: 3rd    



 
Science and Technology Development Project 

Avenida Ho Chi Minh, nº 201, Centro Nacional de Investigação Científica, Maianga, Luanda – Angola   
Page 3 of 3 

N.B: Any Consultant who wishes to ascertain the grounds on which its proposal was not selected, 
should request an explanation from the STDP. In any event, the African Development Bank (AfDB) 
reserves the right to review any complaint of a consultant at any time following the award. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

_______________________________ 
 

Ricardo Queirós – Project Coordinator 
 

 


		2024-08-21T21:03:13+0100
	Ricardo Queiros
	none




